

Regd. No. NE 907



The Mizoram Gazette

EXTRA - ORDINARY

Published by Authority

VOL. XXVI Aizawl, Wednesday, 2. 7. 1997, Asadha 11, S.E. 1919, Issue No. 220

CORRIGENDUM

No. LAD/VC-32/94, the 23rd June, 1997. In partial modification to this Deptt's Notification even No. dt 26.5.97 that the names of the nominated Members against *sl. no. 9 and 122 of the Village Councils should be read as shown below:-

Sl. No.	Name of V/Cs	Name of Nom. Members
9.	Sialsir	Pu Vanlalsawma (in place of C. Darkhuma).
122.	Zanlawn	Pu Chawikunga (in place of Lalthlanmawia).

John Tlangdingluaia,
Deputy Secy. to the Govt. of Mizoram.